



## PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO. <u>123</u> Series of 2021

## ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION TO DAVAO BOARD OF REALTORS FOUNDATION, INC. AS PROVIDER OF REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS' TRAINING PROGRAM

**WHEREAS**, Section 5 paragraph (j) provides the power and functions of the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) to promulgate, administer and enforce rules and regulations necessary in carrying the provisions of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646 or the Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines;

**WHEREAS**, Section 2.3 of Board Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021), entitled "Guidelines on the implementation of Sections 31 and 32(A) Article IV, Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons", provides that in order to be accredited, a real estate salesperson must have attended the real estate brokerage seminar (REBS) for twelve (12) hours on the topics prescribed by the Board;

WHEREAS, the DAVAO BOARD OF REALTORS FOUNDATION, INC. with office address at Lot 58-A-11 Rizal Extension, Brgy. 38-D, Poblacion District, Davao City, filed its application for the issuance of Certificate of Accreditation as Provider of Real Estate Salespersons' Training Program;

**WHEREAS,** upon prudent evaluation of all the documents submitted in support of the application, the Board finds that the abovenamed applicant has met the qualifications set;

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the approval of the application of the DAVAO BOARD OF REALTORS FOUNDATION, INC. for the issuance of Certificate of Accreditation as Provider of Real Estate Salespersons' Training Program.

The Certificate of Accreditation shall be valid for three (3) years.

Done in the City of Manila this <u>27th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2021.

C RAFAEL M. FAJARDO Member



OFELIA C. BINAG Chairperson

PILAR M. TORRES BANAAG Member

(Vacant) Member PAGE 2 OF 2 RESOLUTION NO. <u>123</u> S. 2021 ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION TO DAVAO BOARD OF REALTORS FOUNDATION, INC. AS PROVIDER OF REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS' TRAINING PROGRAM

Attested to:

Atty. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

**APPROVED:** 

ly A

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR. Chairman

YOLANDA D. REYES Commissioner

1

Y. CUETO, JR. JOSE Commissioner